generalairproducts.com      800-345-8207
System
Capacity (gal)* Model
Number
Factory
Pressure
Switch
Settings

(amps)
Recommended
Wire Size (gage) Tank
Size
Unit
Weight
(lbs)@40 PSI FLA
Start
Up
25’
Run
50’
Run
100’
Run
120 OLT120-A 45/60** 1.46 1/6
115 3.8 27 12 12 12
10 83
208-230 2.2 15 12 12 12
250 OLT250-A 80/100 3.03 1/3
115 4.3 30 12 12 10
10 87
208-230 2.3 16 12 12 12
400 OLT400-A 80/100 4.85 1/2
115 9.4 66 12 10 6
10 68
208-230 4.9 34 12 12 12
500 OLT500-A 80/100 6.06 3/4
115 9.9 69 12 10 6
10 98
208-230 5.1 36 12 12 12
600 OLT600-A 80/100 7.28 1
115 11.3 79 12 10 6
10 98
208-230 5.7 40 12 12 12
915 OLT915-A 80/100 11.10 1 1/2
115 16.6 116 12 8 8
20 135
208-230 8.3 58 10 8 6
1100 OLT1095-A 80/100 13.34 2